at the expiration of the initial term for additional one (1) year terms, pursuant to written 
amendments to the Original Agreement extending the term thereof; and, 

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2019, the Parties executed the First Amendment to the 

Original Agreement to increase the Monthly Base Rent fee from nine hundred five dollars and 
14/100 cents ($905.14) to nine hundred seventy-two dollars and 35/100 cents ($972.35) and to 
renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, which expired on December 31, 2020; 
and, 

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2020, the Parties executed the Second Amendment to the 

Original Agreement, as amended, to amend the insurance requirements;

[...]

dollars and 52/100 cents ($970.52) and to renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, 
which expired on December 31, 2021; and,  

WHEREAS, on August 18, 2021, the Parties executed the Fourth Amendment to the 

Original Agreement, as amended, to increase the Monthly Base Rent fee to one thousand, five 

dollars and 75/100 cents ($1,005.75) and to renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, 
which expired on December 31, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2022, the Parties executed the Fifth Amendment to the 
Original Agreement, as amended, to increase the Monthly Base Rent fee to one thousand, one 
hundred two dollars and 71/100 cents ($1,102.71) and to renew the term for an additional one 
(1) year period, which expired on December 31, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, on September 18, 2023, the Parties executed the Sixth Amendment to the 
Original Agreement, as amended, to increase the Monthly Base Rent fee to one thousand, one 
hundred ninety-six dollars and 56/100 cents ($1,196.56) and to renew the term for an additional 
one (1) year period, which expired on December 31, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, on October  21, 2024, the Parties executed the Seventh Amendment to the 
Original Agreement, as amended, to amend the insurance requirements, and to increase the 
Monthly Base Rent fee to one thousand, two hundred-eight dollars and 74/100 cents ($1,208.74), 
and to renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, which will expire on December 31,
2025; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to decrease the Monthly Base Rent fee to one thousand,
one hundred ninety-nine dollars and 23/100 cents ($1,199.23) and to renew the term of the Original 
Agreement, as amended, for an additional one (1) year period, which shall commence on January 
1, 2026, and naturally expire on December 31, 2026, as set forth in this Eighth Amendment. 

W I T N E S S E T H

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of the mutual covenants and

[...]

4.5 For the renewal period of January 1, 2026, to December 31, 2026, pursuant to 
Section 4.2 of the Original Agreement and the CPI for April 2025 as provided in Exhibit 
“B-7” of this Eighth Amendment hereto, LESSEE shall remit a Monthly Base Rental 
payment to LESSOR in the amount of ONE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED NINETY-
NINE DOLLARS AND 23/100 CENTS ($1,199.23), to be paid no later than the FIFTH 
(5th) day of each month.

SECTION 4. Scrutinized Companies.

4.1 LESSEE, its principals or owners, certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized 
Companies that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List,

[...]

at the expiration of the initial term for additional one (1) year terms pursuant to written 

amendments to the Original Agreement extending the term thereof; and, 

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2019, the Parties executed the First Amendment to the 

Original Agreement to increase the Monthly Base Rent fee from nine hundred five dollars and 

14/100 cents ($905.14) to nine hundred seventy-two dollars and 35/100 cents ($972.35) and to 

renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, which expired on December 31, 2020; 

and, 

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2020, the Parties executed the Second Amendment to the 

Original Agreement, as amended, to amend the insurance requirements;